IVCC Quick Facts as of September 2022

Enrollment and Credit Hours

Unduplicated Fall Fall Fall
Enrollment 2020 2021 2022

Credit Students 2,415 84% 2,470 93% 2,372 80%
Non-Credit Students 452 16% 190 7% 597 20%
Total Students 2,867 2,660 2,969

Credit Hours 22,785.5 21,849.5 22,455.0

FTE (Credits/15) 1,519 1,457 1,497

Fiscal Year Enrollment FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022

Non-Credit Students 4,417 2,218 1,876 2,653

Credit Students 4,585 4,404 3,824 3,805

Total Students 9,002 6,622 5,700 6,458
Credits by
Attendance Type  Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022
Full-Time 14,056.5 62% 12,814.0 59% 13,715.0 61%
Part-Time 8,729.0 38% 9,035.5 41% 8,740.0 39%
Credits by
Location Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022
Main Campus 5,019.5 22% 13,413.5 61% 13,816.0 62%
Web-Based (Internet) 15,115.5 66% 5,256.5 24% 5,058.0 23%
Ottawa Center 192.5 1% 386.0 2% 4235 1%
Extension Sites 2,458.0 11% 2,793.5 13% 3,157.5 14%

Fiscal Year Credit Hours FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022

Total Credit Hours 51,646 51,528 49,153 58,297
Baccalaureate 33,502 33,585 32,486 35,385.5
Career & Technical
Business 2,205 2,708 2,499 2,865
Technical 7,333 7,183 7,091 7,363
Health 5,416 5,641 5,250 10,644
Developmental/Remedial 1,873 1,466 1,190 1,049

Adult Education 1,317 945 637 990.5



Attendance
Type
Full-Time
Part-Time

Location

Main Campus &
Internet

Ottawa Center &
Extension Sites

Time Attended
Day (prior to 4pm)
Evening

Gender
Male

Female

Not Indicated

Age

16 and under
17-20

21-24

25-30

31-39

40-55

Over 55

Not Indicated
Mean Age
Median Age

Academic

Classification
Freshman
Sophomore
High School
Other

Enrollment

Status

First-Time College
New Pre-College
Transfer

New Gen Studies
Continuing
Readmitted
Degree Holder
High School

Credit Students Demographics

Fall 2020
981
1,434

Fall 2020
2,202

213

Fall 2020
9,326
89

Fall 2020
1,003
1,401

Fall 2020
130
1,353
327
267
206
105
27
0
23
19

Fall 2020
1,181
675
386
171

Fall 2020
568
24
44
5
1,076
178
132
386

41%
59%

91%

9%

96%
4%

42%
58%

5%
56%
14%
11%

9%

4%

1%

0%

49%

28%
16%
7%

24%
1%
2%
0%

45%
7%
5%

16%

Fall 2021
914
1,556

Fall 2021
1,880

590

Fall 2021
2,301
169

Fall 2021
1,018
1,425

Fall 2021
162
1,353
357
253
189
130
24
2
23
19

Fall 2021
1,065
702
494
209

Fall 2021
530
43
49
11

1,035
185
123
494

37%
63%

76%

24%

93%
7%

41%
58%

7%
55%
14%
10%

8%

5%

1%

0%

43%

28%
20%
8%

21%
2%
2%
0%

42%
7%
5%

20%

Fall 2022
970
1,402

Fall 2022

1,821

551

Fall 2022
2,287
85

Fall 2022
966
1,373
33

Fall 2022
232
1,295
348
207
176
97
13
4
21
18

Fall 2022
1,149
599
481
142

Fall 2022
677
10
18
5
935
117
127
481

41%
59%

77%

23%

96%
4%

41%
58%
1%

10%

55%
15%
9%
7%
4%
0%
0%

48%

25%

20%
6%

29%
0%
1%
0%

39%
5%
5%

20%



Residency

Fall 2022
2,174 92%
195 8%
2 0%

Fall 2022
179 8%
93 4%
153 6%
87 4%
383 16%
197 8%
188 8%
138 6%
271 11%
683 29%

Fall 2022

1% 6
2% 27
3% 61
17% 423
0% 3

47
79% 1692
0% 0
14% 112

Fall 2022

Status Fall 2020
In-District 2,206 91%
Out of District 205 8%
Out of State 2 0%
City Fall 2020
LaSalle 179 7%
Marseilles 102 1%
Mendota 171 7%
Oglesby 95 4%
Ottawa 327 14%
Peru 225 9%
Princeton 154 6%
Spring Valley 145 6%
Streator 273 11%
Other 744 31%
Race/Ethnicity Fall 2020
American Indian/Alaskan Native 29
Asian 38
Black/African American 55
Hispanic/Latino 381
Native Hawaiian/Other Pac. Islander 2
Two or More
White 1,961
Non-Resident Alien 0
Not Indicated 330
Educational Goal Fall 2020
Future Job 741 31%
GED 21 1%
Improve Skills 197 8%
Personal Interest 256 11%
Transfer to a 4-year 1,170 48%
Employment Status  Fall 2020
Full-Time 216 9%
Part-Time, >15 hrs/wk 221 9%
Part-Time, <15 hrs/wk 110 5%
Retired 1 0%
Homemaker 12 0%
Unemployed 215 9%
Unknown 1,640 68%

Fall 2021
2,268  92%
197 8%
5 0%
Fall 2021
195 8%
100 4%
179 7%
100 4%
329 13%
255 10%
173 7%
114 5%
302 12%
723 29%
Fall 2021
1% 34
2% 44
2% 82
16% 411
0% 6
81% 1,957
0% 0
14% 347
Fall 2021
751 30%
55 2%
255 10%
201 8%
1,182  48%
Fall 2021
231 9%
225 9%
108 4%
3 0%
20 1%
218 9%
1,665 67%

683
27
289
146
1,200

Fall 2022
256
342
241

2
9
383
1,139

29%
1%
12%
6%
51%

11%
14%
10%
0%
0%
16%
48%

0%
1%
3%
18%
0%
2%
71%
0%
5%



Program/Degree Information

Program Area Fall 2020
Associate of Arts 511
Associate of Science 721
Associate of Engineering Studies 62
Associate of General Studies 77
Undeclared Transfer 103
Total Transfer Programs 1,474
Associate of Applied Science 623
Career & Technical Program Certificate 274
Total Career & Technical Programs 997
General Education Core Curriculum 6
Other — Undeclared 702
Total Program Areas 3,179

Adult Education Enrollment
End-of-Year Enrollment

Degrees/Certificates Awarded AY 2020
Associate of Arts 105
Associate of Science 140
Associate of Engineering Studies 4
Associate of General Studies 14
Total Transfer Programs 263
Associate of Applied Science 123
Career & Technical Program Certificate 390
Total Career & Technical Programs 513
Total Degrees/Certificates Awarded 776

Student Credit Hours Taught by Faculty

Full-Time Faculty
Part-Time Faculty

Top 4-Year Transfer Schools
Illinois State University

Northern lllinois University

Western lllinois University

Eastern lllinois University

Southern Illinois University-Carbondale
University of lllinois @ Urbana
University of Illinois @ Chicago

St. Frances College of Nursing

Aurora University

Persistence Rates
Students Returned Following Spring Semester
Students Returned Following Fall Semester

Fall 2021 Fall 2022
16% 406 17% 467 14%
23% 580 24% 711 22%
2% 45 2% 66 2%
2% 41 2% 72 2%
46% 1,100 46% 1,343 41%
20% 533 22% 608 19%
12% 260 11% 420 13%
31% 793 33% 1,028 32%
0% 3 0% 8 0%
22% 520 22% 847 26%
2,416 855
AY 2020 AY 2021 AY 2022
339 206 263
AY 2021 AY 2022
14% 107 13% 128 15%
18% 147 18% 136 17%
1% 6 1% 4 1%
2% 14 2% 7 1%
35% 274 34% 275 32%
15% 133 16% 144 17%
50% 431 50% 436 51%
65% 564 66% 580 68%
838 855
Fall 2020 Fall 2021  Fall 2022
87.24% 88.07% 87.95%
12.76% 11.93% 12.05%
AY 2020 AY 2021 AY 2022
Grads Grads Grads
53 46 49
32 30 23
13 10 6
4 6 1
4 15 4
9 10 8
1 4 4
7 13 3
6 7 6
Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021  Fall 2022
76.83% 77.05% 78.81% 78.11%
54.62% 55.26% 52.03% 58.58%



District Information
IVCC's district is approximately 2,000+ square miles and encompasses all of Putnam County, as well as the majority of La Salle and
Bureau Counties, and small portions of DeKalb, Grundy, Lee, Livingston, and Marshall counties. There are 15 high schools
completely in IVCC’s district: DePue, Earlville, Hall, La Moille, La Salle-Peru, Marquette Academy, Mendota, Ottawa, Princeton,
Putnam County, Serena, St. Bede Academy, Streator, Woodland, and La Salle-Peru Christian, and 5 schools that are partially in
IVCC's district: Bureau Valley, Fieldcrest, Henry-Senachwine, Midland, and, Seneca.

Enroliment by County Fall 2020 Fall 2021  Fall 2022
Boone 0 1 0
Bureau 485 468 490
Cook 1 1 1
DeKalb 1 0 8
DuPage 1 0 0
Grundy 33 30 35
Henry 0 0 0
Iroquois 7 4 4
Kankakee 26 31 31
Kendall 6 6 6
La Salle 1,616 1,692 1,554
Lake 0 0 1
Lee 6 8 11
Livingston 19 14 23
McDonough 0 1 0
McHenry 0 1 0
McLean 1 3 1
Marshall 45 55 46
Ogle 2 2 4
Peoria 3 0 0
Pike 0 0 1
Putnam 94 98 95
Stark 1 1 0
Stephenson 0 1 0
Tazwell 0 0 1
Whiteside 2 0 1
Will 58 48 50
Woodford 4 3 6
Unknown 2 5 2
FY2022 FY2022 FY2022 FY2022
Financial Aid Awards Funds Awards Funds Change
Federal 912 $3,704,704 880 $3,409,413  ($295,291)
State 749 $1,063,486 770 $983,634 (579,852)
Institutional 1,170  $1,091,470 1240 $942,544  ($148,926)
Other Sources 426 $656,027 483 $668,929 $12,902
Total (Unduplicated) $8,291,852 2,868 $7,083,158 ($1,208,694)
IVCC’'s Foundation
FY2022 Data not available until the
Financial Audit is completed. 2021 2022 Change
Total Assets $8,646,325
Scholarships Awarded $354,625
Number of students receiving scholarships 238

Scholarships range from $500 to $4,500 per student.



IVCC Employees Fall 2020 Fall 2021  Fall 2022

Full-Time Administration 16 15 19
Full-Time Faculty 79 72 77
Part-Time Faculty 78 92 81
Full-Time Support Staff 83 86 84
Part-Time Support Staff 60 78 58
Total 316 343 319
Revenue by Source FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022
Fiscal Year Data is not available until the Financial Audit is complete.
Student Tuition & Fees 14.6% 13.1% 12.8%
State & Local Funds 33.4% 35.9% 34.4%
Federal Funds 12.0% 11.7% 14.6%
Property Taxes 32.6% 32.9% 29.4%
Interest 1.2% 1.1% 0.6%
Gifts & Contributions 1.7% 0.6% 0.0%
Auxiliary Sales 3.9% 3.4% 4.4%

Other 0.6% 1.3% 3.8%



	IVCC Quick Facts as of September 2022
	Enrollment and Credit Hours
	Credit Students Demographics
	Program/Degree Information
	District Information




