

IVCC Quick Facts as of September 2022

Enrollment and Credit Hours

Unduplicated Enrollment	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022
Credit Students	2,415	84%	2,470
Non-Credit Students	<u>452</u>	16%	<u>190</u>
Total Students	2,867		2,660
			2,969
Credit Hours	22,785.5	21,849.5	22,455.0
FTE (Credits/15)	1,519	1,457	1,497

Fiscal Year Enrollment	FY2019	FY2020	FY2021	FY2022
Non-Credit Students	4,417	2,218	1,876	2,653
<u>Credit Students</u>	<u>4,585</u>	<u>4,404</u>	<u>3,824</u>	<u>3,805</u>
Total Students	9,002	6,622	5,700	6,458

Credits by

Attendance Type	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022
Full-Time	14,056.5	62%	12,814.0
Part-Time	8,729.0	38%	9,035.5

Credits by

Location	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022
Main Campus	5,019.5	22%	13,413.5
Web-Based (Internet)	15,115.5	66%	5,256.5
Ottawa Center	192.5	1%	386.0
Extension Sites	2,458.0	11%	2,793.5

Fiscal Year Credit Hours	FY2019	FY2020	FY2021	FY2022
Total Credit Hours	51,646	51,528	49,153	58,297
Baccalaureate	33,502	33,585	32,486	35,385.5
Career & Technical				
Business	2,205	2,708	2,499	2,865
Technical	7,333	7,183	7,091	7,363
Health	5,416	5,641	5,250	10,644
Developmental/Remedial	1,873	1,466	1,190	1,049
Adult Education	1,317	945	637	990.5

Credit Students Demographics

Attendance						
Type	Fall 2020		Fall 2021		Fall 2022	
Full-Time	981	41%	914	37%	970	41%
Part-Time	1,434	59%	1,556	63%	1,402	59%
Location						
Main Campus & Internet	2,202	91%	1,880	76%	1,821	77%
Ottawa Center & Extension Sites	213	9%	590	24%	551	23%
Time Attended						
Day (prior to 4pm)	9,326	96%	2,301	93%	2,287	96%
Evening	89	4%	169	7%	85	4%
Gender						
Male	1,003	42%	1,018	41%	966	41%
Female	1,401	58%	1,425	58%	1,373	58%
Not Indicated					33	1%
Age						
16 and under	130	5%	162	7%	232	10%
17-20	1,353	56%	1,353	55%	1,295	55%
21-24	327	14%	357	14%	348	15%
25-30	267	11%	253	10%	207	9%
31-39	206	9%	189	8%	176	7%
40-55	105	4%	130	5%	97	4%
Over 55	27	1%	24	1%	13	0%
Not Indicated	0	0%	2	0%	4	0%
Mean Age	23		23		21	
Median Age	19		19		18	
Academic Classification						
Classification	Fall 2020		Fall 2021		Fall 2022	
Freshman	1,181	49%	1,065	43%	1,149	48%
Sophomore	675	28%	702	28%	599	25%
High School	386	16%	494	20%	481	20%
Other	171	7%	209	8%	142	6%
Enrollment Status						
Status	Fall 2020		Fall 2021		Fall 2022	
First-Time College	568	24%	530	21%	677	29%
New Pre-College	24	1%	43	2%	10	0%
Transfer	44	2%	49	2%	18	1%
New Gen Studies	5	0%	11	0%	5	0%
Continuing	1,076	45%	1,035	42%	935	39%
Readmitted	178	7%	185	7%	117	5%
Degree Holder	132	5%	123	5%	127	5%
High School	386	16%	494	20%	481	20%

Residency						
Status	Fall 2020		Fall 2021		Fall 2022	
In-District	2,206	91%	2,268	92%	2,174	92%
Out of District	205	8%	197	8%	195	8%
Out of State	2	0%	5	0%	2	0%
City						
City	Fall 2020		Fall 2021		Fall 2022	
LaSalle	179	7%	195	8%	179	8%
Marseilles	102	4%	100	4%	93	4%
Mendota	171	7%	179	7%	153	6%
Oglesby	95	4%	100	4%	87	4%
Ottawa	327	14%	329	13%	383	16%
Peru	225	9%	255	10%	197	8%
Princeton	154	6%	173	7%	188	8%
Spring Valley	145	6%	114	5%	138	6%
Streator	273	11%	302	12%	271	11%
Other	744	31%	723	29%	683	29%
Race/Ethnicity						
Race/Ethnicity	Fall 2020		Fall 2021		Fall 2022	
American Indian/Alaskan Native	29	1%	34	1%	6	0%
Asian	38	2%	44	2%	27	1%
Black/African American	55	2%	82	3%	61	3%
Hispanic/Latino	381	16%	411	17%	423	18%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pac. Islander	2	0%	6	0%	3	0%
Two or More					47	2%
White	1,961	81%	1,957	79%	1,692	71%
Non-Resident Alien	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Not Indicated	330	14%	347	14%	112	5%
Educational Goal						
Educational Goal	Fall 2020		Fall 2021		Fall 2022	
Future Job	741	31%	751	30%	683	29%
GED	21	1%	55	2%	27	1%
Improve Skills	197	8%	255	10%	289	12%
Personal Interest	256	11%	201	8%	146	6%
Transfer to a 4-year	1,170	48%	1,182	48%	1,200	51%
Employment Status						
Employment Status	Fall 2020		Fall 2021		Fall 2022	
Full-Time	216	9%	231	9%	256	11%
Part-Time, >15 hrs/wk	221	9%	225	9%	342	14%
Part-Time, <15 hrs/wk	110	5%	108	4%	241	10%
Retired	1	0%	3	0%	2	0%
Homemaker	12	0%	20	1%	9	0%
Unemployed	215	9%	218	9%	383	16%
Unknown	1,640	68%	1,665	67%	1,139	48%

Program/Degree Information

Program Area	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022		
Associate of Arts	511	16%	406	17%	467
Associate of Science	721	23%	580	24%	711
Associate of Engineering Studies	62	2%	45	2%	66
Associate of General Studies	77	2%	41	2%	72
<u>Undeclared Transfer</u>	<u>103</u>	<u>3%</u>	<u>28</u>	<u>1%</u>	<u>27</u>
Total Transfer Programs	1,474	46%	1,100	46%	1,343
Associate of Applied Science	623	20%	533	22%	608
<u>Career & Technical Program Certificate</u>	<u>274</u>	<u>12%</u>	<u>260</u>	<u>11%</u>	<u>420</u>
Total Career & Technical Programs	997	31%	793	33%	1,028
General Education Core Curriculum	6	0%	3	0%	8
<u>Other – Undeclared</u>	<u>702</u>	<u>22%</u>	<u>520</u>	<u>22%</u>	<u>847</u>
Total Program Areas	3,179		2,416		855

Adult Education Enrollment	AY 2020	AY 2021	AY 2022
End-of-Year Enrollment	339	206	263

Degrees/Certificates Awarded	AY 2020	AY 2021	AY 2022		
Associate of Arts	105	14%	107	13%	128
Associate of Science	140	18%	147	18%	136
Associate of Engineering Studies	4	1%	6	1%	4
<u>Associate of General Studies</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>2%</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>2%</u>	<u>7</u>
Total Transfer Programs	263	35%	274	34%	275
Associate of Applied Science	123	15%	133	16%	144
<u>Career & Technical Program Certificate</u>	<u>390</u>	<u>50%</u>	<u>431</u>	<u>50%</u>	<u>436</u>
<u>Total Career & Technical Programs</u>	<u>513</u>	<u>65%</u>	<u>564</u>	<u>66%</u>	<u>580</u>
Total Degrees/Certificates Awarded	776		838		855

Student Credit Hours Taught by Faculty	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022
Full-Time Faculty	87.24%	88.07%	87.95%
Part-Time Faculty	12.76%	11.93%	12.05%

Top 4-Year Transfer Schools	AY 2020	AY 2021	AY 2022
	Grads	Grads	Grads
Illinois State University	53	46	49
Northern Illinois University	32	30	23
Western Illinois University	13	10	6
Eastern Illinois University	4	6	1
Southern Illinois University-Carbondale	4	15	4
University of Illinois @ Urbana	9	10	8
University of Illinois @ Chicago	1	4	4
St. Frances College of Nursing	7	13	3
Aurora University	6	7	6

Persistence Rates	Fall 2019	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022
Students Returned Following Spring Semester	76.83%	77.05%	78.81%	78.11%
Students Returned Following Fall Semester	54.62%	55.26%	52.03%	58.58%

District Information

IVCC's district is approximately 2,000+ square miles and encompasses all of Putnam County, as well as the majority of La Salle and Bureau Counties, and small portions of DeKalb, Grundy, Lee, Livingston, and Marshall counties. There are 15 high schools completely in IVCC's district: DePue, Earlville, Hall, La Moille, La Salle-Peru, Marquette Academy, Mendota, Ottawa, Princeton, Putnam County, Serena, St. Bede Academy, Streator, Woodland, and La Salle-Peru Christian, and 5 schools that are partially in IVCC's district: Bureau Valley, Fieldcrest, Henry-Senachwine, Midland, and, Seneca.

Enrollment by County	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022
Boone	0	1	0
Bureau	485	468	490
Cook	1	1	1
DeKalb	1	0	8
DuPage	1	0	0
Grundy	33	30	35
Henry	0	0	0
Iroquois	7	4	4
Kankakee	26	31	31
Kendall	6	6	6
La Salle	1,616	1,692	1,554
Lake	0	0	1
Lee	6	8	11
Livingston	19	14	23
McDonough	0	1	0
McHenry	0	1	0
McLean	1	3	1
Marshall	45	55	46
Ogle	2	2	4
Peoria	3	0	0
Pike	0	0	1
Putnam	94	98	95
Stark	1	1	0
Stephenson	0	1	0
Tazwell	0	0	1
Whiteside	2	0	1
Will	58	48	50
Woodford	4	3	6
Unknown	2	5	2

Financial Aid	FY2022	FY2022	FY2022	FY2022	Change
	Awards	Funds	Awards	Funds	
Federal	912	\$3,704,704	880	\$3,409,413	(\$295,291)
State	749	\$1,063,486	770	\$983,634	(\$79,852)
Institutional	1,170	\$1,091,470	1240	\$942,544	(\$148,926)
Other Sources	426	\$656,027	483	\$668,929	\$12,902
Total (Unduplicated)		\$8,291,852	2,868	\$7,083,158	(\$1,208,694)

IVCC's Foundation

FY2022 Data not available until the
Financial Audit is completed.

	2021	2022	Change
Total Assets	\$8,646,325		
Scholarships Awarded	\$354,625		
Number of students receiving scholarships	238		

Scholarships range from \$500 to \$4,500 per student.

IVCC Employees	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022
Full-Time Administration	16	15	19
Full-Time Faculty	79	72	77
Part-Time Faculty	78	92	81
Full-Time Support Staff	83	86	84
Part-Time Support Staff	<u>60</u>	<u>78</u>	<u>58</u>
Total	316	343	319

Revenue by Source **FY2019** **FY2020** **FY2021** **FY2022**

Fiscal Year Data is not available until the Financial Audit is complete.

Student Tuition & Fees	14.6%	13.1%	12.8%
State & Local Funds	33.4%	35.9%	34.4%
Federal Funds	12.0%	11.7%	14.6%
Property Taxes	32.6%	32.9%	29.4%
Interest	1.2%	1.1%	0.6%
Gifts & Contributions	1.7%	0.6%	0.0%
Auxiliary Sales	3.9%	3.4%	4.4%
Other	0.6%	1.3%	3.8%